In addition, IMG agrees to pay University, 
the following capital subsidies to be used by the University to make capital improvements 
to the University Athletic Facilities that will enhance, or create new, sponsorship 
opportunities/inventory to generate GCCR hereunder: (a) One Million Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00), to be paid to University on or before June 30, 2020; (b) 
One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00), to be paid to University on 
or before June 30, 2021; (c) One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00), to be paid to University 
on or before June 30, 2022; (d) One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00), to be paid to University 
on or before June 30, 2023; and (e) Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00), to be

[...]

(a) IMG fails to pay when due any portion of the Annual Royalty Amount (as defined
hereinafter) or the signing bonus described below in Article IV within thirty (30)
days after receiving written notice from University; provided, however, that such
unpaid amount at the time of notice and thirty (30) days thereafter exceeds
Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00); or

(b) Any IMG employee, while exercising Licensed Rights, engages in conduct
violating any NCAA regulation (including, without limitation, any Level 1 or Level
2 Violations as defined in NCAA regulations in effect as of the Effective Date),
resulting in sanctions against University’s athletic teams, including any sanctions